CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted
rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is
required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. ATHLETIC TRAINERS, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
140-X-4-.02 Requisites for Renewal
Date Filed: December 12, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.

New Rule:

Chapter 140-X-5  Administrative Fees

Date Filed: December 12, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.

B. CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION COMMISSION
Amended Rule:
262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards — Amounts and Methods of Payment
Date Filed: December 6, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

C. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
290-4-2-.02 Student Assessment — Assessment Required for Alabama High School
Diploma
Date Filed: December 20, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2007.

D. EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON HIGHER
Amended Rule:
300-4-2-.06 Awarding Procedures
Date Filed: December 6, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2007.

E. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

335-1-1-.07 Departmental Forms, Instructions, and Procedures
335-1-6-.04 Permit Application Fees

335-1-6-.07 Payment of Fees

Date Filed: December 18, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

Amended Rule:

335-3-1-.02 Definitions

Date Filed: December 18, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF(CONT.)
Amended Rules:



335-3-3-.01 Open Burning

335-3-10-.01 General

335-3-10-.02 Designated Standards of Performance

335-3-10-.03 Appendices to 40 CFR 60

335-3-11-.01 General

335-3-11-.02 Designated Emission Standards

335-3-11-.06 National Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Source
Categories

Date Filed: December 18, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.

Amended Rules:

335-7-1-.01 Definitions

335-7-1-.02 Applicability

335-7-1-.04 Variance Application

335-7-2-.03 Inorganic Chemical Standards and Monitoring Requirements

335-7-2-.04 Synthetic Organic Chemical (SOCs) Standards and Monitoring
Requirements

335-7-2-.06 Turbidity Standards and Monitoring Requirements

335-7-2-.07 Microbiological Standards and Monitoring Requirements

335-7-2-.08 Radionuclide Standards and Monitoring Requirements

335-7-2-.09 Maximum Residual Disinfectant Levels and Monitoring
Requirements (MRDLs)

335-7-2-.10 Special Monitoring and Analytical Requirements for Unregulated
Contaminants

335-7-2-.18 Monitoring Requirements of Consecutive Systems

335-7-2-.19 Monitoring Waiver Criteria

335-7-2-.20 Reporting Requirements

335-7-2-21 Public Notification

335-7-4-.01 Applicability

335-7-4-.08 Revocation of a Water Supply Permit

335-7-4-.11 Consecutive Water System Requirements

335-7-4-.12 Segmental Water System Requirements

335-7-6-.01 Definitions

335-7-6-.03 Source Selection Report

335-7-6-.07 Alternative Treatment Processes

335-7-6-.08 Membrane Filtration

335-7-6-.09 High Rate Filtration Requirements

335-7-6-.11 Disinfection Profiling and Benchmarking

335-7-6-.14 Enhanced Coagulation

335-7-7-.01 Applicability

335-7-7-.02 Permit Requirements

335-7-7-.03 Distribution Facilities Design and Construction Requirements

335-7-7-.04 Water Storage Tank Maintenance

335-7-9-.01 Applicability

335-7-9-.03 Protection Required

Date Filed: December 18, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF (CONT.)

Amended Rules:

335-7-10-.01 Applicability

335-7-10-.03 Water Quality Control Tests
335-7-10-.04 Disinfectant Residual Requirements
335-7-10-.05 Records

335-7-10-.06 Reports



335-7-11-.04 Initial Monitoring to Establish Action Levels

335-7-11-.09 Invalidation of Lead or Copper Tap Water Samples
335-7-11-.10 Monitoring Waivers

335-7-11-.11 Action Level Non-Compliance

335-7-11-.12 Corrosion Control Treatment Requirements

335-7-11-.14 Corrosion Control Parameter Monitoring Requirements
335-7-11-.16 Lead Service Line Replacement

335-7-11-.17 Public Education Requirement

335-7-14-.02 Definitions

335-7-14-.04 Content of Reports

335-7-14-.05 Required Additional Health Information

335-7-14-.06 Report Delivery and Recordkeeping

335-7-15-.02 Definitions

335-7-15-.03 Source Water Assessment Program for a Groundwater Source
335-7-15-.04 SWAA Delineation for a Groundwater Community Water Source
335-7-15-.07 Contaminant Inventory Development for a Groundwater Source
335-7-15-.09 Observation Wells

335-7-15-.11 Source Water Assessment for a Surface Source

335-7-15-.15 Contingency Plans for a Surface Source

335-7-15-.16 Public Awareness

Division 335-7 Appendix A — Standard List of Primary Drinking Water Contaminants
Division 335-7 Appendix B — Regulated Contaminants
Division 335-7 Appendix C — Health Affects and Required Language for Specific
Contaminants
Date Filed: December 18, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

New Rules:

335-7-2-.05 Volatile Synthetic Organic Chemicals (VOCs) Standards and Monitoring
Requirements

335-7-2-.11 Stage 1 Disinfection Byproducts

335-7-2-.12 Stage 2 Disinfection Byproducts

335-7-2-.13 Distribution System Evaluation

335-7-2-.14 Standard Monitoring Plan

335-7-2-.15 System Specific Study

335-7-2-.16 Operational Evaluation Level

335-7-2-.17 Cryptosporidium Monitoring and Compliance

335-7-6-.19 Cryptosporidium Treatment Requirements

335-7-6-.20 Cryptosporidium Treatment Requirement Schedule

335-7-6-.21 Microbial Toolbox Options

Date Filed: December 18, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF (CONT.)

New Rules:

335-7-6-.22 Source Toolbox Components

335-7-6-.23 Pre-Filtration Treatment Toolbox Components
335-7-6-.24 Treatment Performance Toolbox Component
335-7-6-.25 Additional Filtration Toolbox Components
335-7-6-.26 Inactivation Toolbox Components

Date Filed: December 18, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
Amended Rules:
420-10-1-.01 Purpose



420-10-1-.02 Definitions

420-10-1-.03 Designation of Additional Heritable Diseases
420-10-1-.04 Reporting and Notification
420-10-1-.05 Counseling and Management

Date Filed: December 17, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2007.

New Rule:

Chapter 420-2-1 Emergency Medical Services Rules

Date Filed: December 17, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2007.

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

482-1-110-.04 Renewal of Licenses

Date Filed: December 11, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2007.

Amended Rules:

Chapter 482-1-043 Mortgage Guaranty Insurance

Chapter 482-1-066 Treatment of Unclaimed Funds by Insurers
Chapter 482-1-091 Long-Term Insurance

482-1-097-.05 Annual and Quarterly Reporting Requirements
482-1-097-.06 Manual and Automated Reporting
482-1-104-.03 Confidential Information

482-1-133-.02 Purpose and Scope

Date Filed: December 19, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2007.

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 482-1-041 Stockholder Information Supplement to Annual Statement; Proxies,
Consents and Authorizations

Date Filed: December 11, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2007.

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF (CONT.)

New Rule:

Chapter 482-1-140 Military Sales Practices

Date Filed: December 11, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2007.

New Rule:

Chapter 482-1-142 Biographical Data Relating to Company Officers and Directors

Date Filed: December 19, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2007.

MEDICAID AGENCY
Amended Rule:
560-X-41-.02 Conditions of Participation

Date Filed: December 12, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2007.



MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

540-X-3-.02 Medical Education Requirement
Chapter 540-X-3 Appendix A — Application for Certificate to Practice
Medicine through Endorsement

Chapter 540-X-3  Appendix B — Application for Certificate to Practice Medicine through
Examination

Date Filed: December 13, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2007.

MEDICAL LICENSURE COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

545-X-2-.03 Certificate of Registration

Chapter 545-X-2  Appendix B — Alabama Medical License Renewal Application
Chapter 545-X-2  Appendix C - Application for Reinstatement

545-X-3-.08 Conduct of Hearings in Contested Cases; Appointment and Authority of
Hearing Officer; Grounds for Suspension or Revocation of License
545-X-4-.01 Rules for Processing Appeals to the Medical Licensure Commission

Date Filed: November 30, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

Repealed Rule:

545-X-2-.05 New Certificate of Qualification

Date Filed: November 30, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

New Rule:

545-X-2-.05 Replacement/New License Certificate

Date Filed: November 30, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

PHARMACY, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

680-X-2-.12 Supervising Pharmacist

680-X-2-.37 Continuing Education for Pharmacy Technicians

Date Filed: November 29, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

810-14-1-.30 Penalty for Failure to Timely Pay Tax

Date Filed: December 4, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

New Rule:

810-7-1-.19 State Fees on Hazardous Waste or Hazardous Substances

Date Filed: December 17, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.



